OP \$40.00 3075032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326184

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/12/2014	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INPHYNET CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address: 14050 NW 14TH ST.			
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE		
State/Country: FLORIDA			
Postal Code: 33323			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3075032	ACE ACUTE CARE EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS2=39871	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
SIGNATURE:	/pja/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 3 source=39871#page1.tif source=39871#page2.tif source=39871#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of December 12, 2014 (this "Release"), by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, a national association with an address at 10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor, Chicago, IL 60603 ("<u>JPM</u>"), as Collateral Agent, in favor of **INPHYNET CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.**, a Florida corporation with an address at 14050 NW 14th St., Suite 190, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33323 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Team Health, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Borrower"), Team Health Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPM, as Administrative Agent, Swine Line Lender and L/C Issuer (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiaries of Holdings identified therein and JPM, as Collateral Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2011, among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower identified therein and JPM, as Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to JPM, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in the Trademark set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), and such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 19, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4585/0656.
- C. JPM now wishes to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPM does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule I. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, JPM or any other Secured Party. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate JPM's security interest in any Intellectual Property or any other asset of the Grantor other than the Trademark Collateral set forth in Schedule I hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPM ha	as caused this Rel	lease to be duly ex	recuted as of the da	y and
year first above written.		-		-

	IORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as ateral Agent,
Con	atorar rigorit,
By	
	Name:
	Title:

Schedule I

Mark	App. Number	Reg. Number	Owner
ACE ACUTE CARE	76/276,189	3,075,032	InPhyNet Contracting
EXPRESS			Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/15/2014